504182106 01/18/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4229735

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AURELIO SOMA	01/16/2017
NICOLA BOSSO	01/16/2017
GIORGIO DE PASQUALE	01/16/2017
DARIO CERRATO	01/16/2017
MICHELE CERRATO	01/16/2017
CESARE CASSANI	01/16/2017
MICHELE VERDI	01/16/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POLITECNICO DE TORINO
Street Address:	CORSO DUCA DEGLI ABRUZZI
City:	TORINO
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	1019
Name:	HEXAGON METROLOGY S.P.A.
Street Address:	VIA VITTIME DE PIAZZA DELLA LOGGIA, 6
City:	MONCALIERI
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	10024
Name:	CERRATO S.R.L.
Street Address:	VIA MANZONI 8
City:	BEINASCO
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	10092

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15326276

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

PATENT REEL: 040998 FRAME: 0574

504182106

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: admin-docketing@medleybehrens.com
Correspondent Name: MEDLEY, BEHRENS & LEWIS, LLC

Address Line 1: 6100 ROCKSIDE WOODS BLVD., SUITE 440

Address Line 4: INDEPENDENCE, OHIO 44131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PCTN-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLE KUKLISIN
SIGNATURE:	/Nichole Kuklisin/
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2017

Total Attachments: 9

source=PCTN-0001-Assignment#page1.tif source=PCTN-0001-Assignment#page2.tif source=PCTN-0001-Assignment#page3.tif source=PCTN-0001-Assignment#page4.tif source=PCTN-0001-Assignment#page5.tif source=PCTN-0001-Assignment#page6.tif source=PCTN-0001-Assignment#page7.tif source=PCTN-0001-Assignment#page8.tif

source=PCTN-0001-Assignment#page9.tif

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: Patent Application(s)

By: Inventor(s)

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR(s):

Aurelio Soma Nicola Bosso Giorgio De Pasquale Dario Cerrato Michele Cerrato Cesare Cassani Michele Verdi

hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to

ASSIGNEE(s):

Politecnico de Torino Corso Duca degli Abruzzi 1019 Torino, IT Nationality: IT

Hexagon Metrology S.P.A. Via Vittime de Piazza della Loggia, 6 10024 Moncalieri, IT Nationality: IT

And,

Cerrato S.R.L. Via Manzoni 8 10092 Beinasco, IT Nationality: IT

and the successors, assigns and legal representative of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

MOBILE UNIT FOR MEASURING RUNNING PATHS FOR HANDLING DEVICE, SYSTEM AND PROCESS FOR MEASURING THROUGH SUCH MOBILE UNIT

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. §3.21):

(Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 9)

International App No. PCT/IT2015/000176 f	iled on 7 July 2015 and	
U.S. Patent Application No. 15326276		
15326276	_ filed on 2017-01-13	*

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent, any reissue, re-examination, supplemental examination, post-grant review, or inter partes review thereof.

* To comply with 37 C.F.R. §3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record to insert the U.S. application number and filing date above when they become known.

(Assignment of Invention - Page 2 of 9)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

I have hereunto set my signature on this date:

DATE: 16 January 2017

Aurelio Soma

c/o Politecnico de Torino Corso Duca degli Abruzzi

1019 Torino

Italy

(Assignment of Invention - Page 3 of 9)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

I have hereunto set my signature on this date:

DATE: 16 January 2017

Nicola Bosso

c/o Politecnico de Torino Corso Duca degli Abruzzi

1019 Torino

Italy

(Assignment of Invention - Page 4 of 9)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

I have hereunto set my signature on this date:

Giogi. le farque

DATE: 16 January 2017

Giorgio De Pasquale c/o Politecnico de Torino Corso Duca degli Abruzzi

1019 Torino

Italy

(Assignment of Invention - Page 5 of 9)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

I have hereunto set my signature on this date:

anto De

DATE: 16 January 2017

Dario Cerrato

c/o Cerrato S.R.L. Via Manzoni 8 10092 Beinasco

Italy

(Assignment of Invention - Page 6 of 9)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

I have hereunto set my signature on this date:

Ded & T

DATE: 16 January 2017

Michele Cerrato c/o Cerrato S.R.L. Via Manzoni 8 10092 Beinasco

Italy

(Assignment of Invention - Page 7 of 9)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

I have hereunto set my signature on this date:

DATE: 16 January 2017

Cesare Cassani

c/o Hexagon Metrology S.P.A.

Via Vittime di Piazza della Loggia, 6

10024 Moncalieri

Italy

(Assignment of Invention - Page 8 of 9)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

I have hereunto set my signature on this date:

Yiche Ved

DATE: 16 January 2017

Michele Verdi

c/o Hexagon Metrology S.P.A.

Via Vittime di Piazza della Loggia, 6

10024 Moncalieri

Italy

(Assignment of Invention - Page 9 of 9)